TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM576002

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/06/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aztec Software Associates, Inc.		05/06/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aztec Software, LLC	05/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Aztec Software, LLC
Street Address:	51 Commerce Street
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07081
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4758575	AZTEC
Registration Number:	4758576	AZTEC SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128324500

jrodriguez@foley.com Email:

AJ Schumacher - Foley & Lardner LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Suite 3000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-4762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118534-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJ Schumacher

SIGNATURE:	/AJ Schumacher/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Aztec Software, LLC - Filed DE Certificate of Merger (5-6-20)#page1.tif		
source=Aztec Software, LLC - Filed DE Certificate of Merger (5-6-20)#page2.tif		

source=Aztec Software, LLC - Filed DE Certificate of Merger (5-6-20)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AZTEC SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "AZTEC SOFTWARE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AZTEC
SOFTWARE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT
12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

7954348 8100M SR# 20203510094 Authentication: 202886449 Date: 05-06-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:07 PM 05/06/2020
FILED 12:07 PM 05/06/2020
SR 20203510094 - File Number 7954348

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AZTEC SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES, INC. (a New Jersey corporation)

WITH AND INTO

AZTEC SOFTWARE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

May 6, 2020

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

- 1. The name, jurisdiction and type of each constituent company in the merger described by this Certificate of Merger (the "Merger") is Aztec Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Aztec Software Associates, Inc., a New Jersey corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies to the Merger.
- 3. The name of the surviving company of the Merger is Aztec Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Aztec Software, LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company of the Merger.
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving company of the Merger, which is located at 51 Commerce Street, Springfield, NJ 07081.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company of the Merger on request, without cost, to any shareholder or member of the constituent companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

4841-3790-2522.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person as of the date first written above.

AZTEÇ SOFTWARE, LLC

Ву:_

Nary Jonathan Blitt, Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

4841-3790-2522.1

RECORDED: 05/12/2020